
County Championships Quadkids

Saffron Lane 15th May 2016

75m sprint
Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Girls Heat 1

541 Poppy Adkin Saffron Athletics Club G U11 12.05 49

533 Isabella Wrightam Hinckley RC G U11 12.19 48

537 Lily Muncie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 13.01 39

538 Eleanor Orme-Herbert Ivanhoe Robins G U11 13.37 36

544 Eve Rowley Saffron Athletics Club G U11 13.75 33

528 Hannah Preece Charnwood AC G U11 13.77 33

Girls Heat 2

767 Maria Watkins Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 11.60 54

763 Leah Bowen Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 11.68 53

766 Maisie-Joy Spriggs Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 12.60 44

748 Charlotte Aghoghogbe Leamington CAC G U11 12.70 43

765 Olivia Robinson Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 12.90 41

747 Isabel Tovey Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 13.17 38

758 Milly Gallacher Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 13.23 38

755 Grace Colledge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 13.95 30

Girls Heat 3

754 Charlotte Prince Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 11.97 50

750 Hannah Cooper Leamington CAC G U11 11.98 50

745 Nora Szabo Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 12.28 48

764 Amelie Cate Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 12.56 44

759 Tabitha Kimberley Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 12.97 40

742 Krista Bennett Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 13.11 38

760 Imogen Llewelyn Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 13.36 36

Boys Heat 1

527 Oliver Hawkins Charnwood AC B U11 11.68 53

530 Randall Yule Charnwood AC B U11 11.73 53

542 Kye Clarke-Myers Saffron Athletics Club B U11 12.45 45

535 Tobi Culver Ivanhoe Robins B U11 12.95 40

532 Finn White Harborough AC B U11 13.93 30

Boys Heat 2

545 Alexander Samuel Saffron Athletics Club B U11 11.55 54

534 Noah Bishop Ivanhoe Robins B U11 11.75 53

529 Charlie White Charnwood AC B U11 11.89 51

539 Alfred Waweru Leicester Coritanian AC B U11 11.92 50

546 Richard Brotherton Wreake & Soar Valley AC B U11 12.14 48

543 Alexander Magill Saffron Athletics Club B U11 12.35 46

Boys Heat 3

746 Rusciano Thomas-Riley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 10.99 60

768 Charlie Whorrod Stratford-upon-Avon AC B U11 11.17 58

761 Lewis Spilletts Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.60 54

753 Santiago Tourtet Leamington CAC B U11 11.94 50

749 Sam Burt Leamington CAC B U11 12.19 48

752 Benjamin Putt Leamington CAC B U11 12.25 48

743 Hayden North Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 12.84 41



Howler

U11 Girls

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

538 Eleanor Orme-Herbert Ivanhoe Robins G U11 27.03 54

541 Poppy Adkin Saffron Athletics Club G U11 24.31 48

745 Nora Szabo Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 21.80 43

533 Isabella Wrightam Hinckley RC G U11 18.37 36

537 Lily Muncie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 18.25 36

763 Leah Bowen Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 17.44 34

767 Maria Watkins Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 17.00 34

754 Charlotte Prince Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 16.95 33

536 Ella Merrie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 16.32 32

742 Krista Bennett Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 16.23 32

747 Isabel Tovey Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 15.88 31

528 Hannah Preece Charnwood AC G U11 13.43 26

750 Hannah Cooper Leamington CAC G U11 12.73 25

765 Olivia Robinson Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 12.00 24

764 Amelie Cate Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 11.58 23

755 Grace Colledge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 11.58 23

766 Maisie-Joy Spriggs Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 10.47 20

760 Imogen Llewelyn Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 10.18 20

759 Tabitha Kimberley Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 9.68 19

748 Charlotte Aghoghogbe Leamington CAC G U11 9.32 18

544 Eve Rowley Saffron Athletics Club G U11 7.62 15

758 Milly Gallacher Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 5.94 11

Boys year 3/4

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

532 Finn White Harborough AC B U11 34.41 68

768 Charlie Whorrod Stratford-upon-Avon AC B U11 31.15 62

529 Charlie White Charnwood AC B U11 26.38 52

761 Lewis Spilletts Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 24.23 48

752 Benjamin Putt Leamington CAC B U11 23.58 47

527 Oliver Hawkins Charnwood AC B U11 23.51 47

542 Kye Clarke-Myers Saffron Athletics Club B U11 22.12 44

546 Richard Brotherton Wreake & Soar Valley AC B U11 21.16 42

543 Alexander Magill Saffron Athletics Club B U11 20.55 41

530 Randall Yule Charnwood AC B U11 20.44 40

534 Noah Bishop Ivanhoe Robins B U11 17.73 35

539 Alfred Waweru Leicester Coritanian AC B U11 17.29 34

746 Rusciano Thomas-Riley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 16.59 33

753 Santiago Tourtet Leamington CAC B U11 15.73 31

749 Sam Burt Leamington CAC B U11 15.17 30

545 Alexander Samuel Saffron Athletics Club B U11 13.27 26

743 Hayden North Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 12.97 25

535 Tobi Culver Ivanhoe Robins B U11 10.39 20



Long Jump

Girls

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

763 Leah Bowen Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 3.46 52

541 Poppy Adkin Saffron Athletics Club G U11 3.39 49

754 Charlotte Prince Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 3.13 41

764 Amelie Cate Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 3.10 40

745 Nora Szabo Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.99 36

750 Hannah Cooper Leamington CAC G U11 2.79 29

760 Imogen Llewelyn Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.77 29

536 Ella Merrie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.72 27

528 Hannah Preece Charnwood AC G U11 2.69 26

747 Isabel Tovey Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.69 26

748 Charlotte Aghoghogbe Leamington CAC G U11 2.69 26

537 Lily Muncie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.68 26

765 Olivia Robinson Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.66 25

759 Tabitha Kimberley Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.60 23

533 Isabella Wrightam Hinckley RC G U11 2.55 21

538 Eleanor Orme-Herbert Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.53 21

767 Maria Watkins Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.53 21

742 Krista Bennett Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.11 7

544 Eve Rowley Saffron Athletics Club G U11 2.08 6

758 Milly Gallacher Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.03 4

766 Maisie-Joy Spriggs Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.02 4

755 Grace Colledge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 1.93 1

Boys

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

545 Alexander Samuel Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.39 49

530 Randall Yule Charnwood AC B U11 3.34 48

768 Charlie Whorrod Stratford-upon-Avon AC B U11 3.34 48

746 Rusciano Thomas-Riley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 3.31 47

539 Alfred Waweru Leicester Coritanian AC B U11 3.29 46

543 Alexander Magill Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.21 43

527 Oliver Hawkins Charnwood AC B U11 3.12 40

761 Lewis Spilletts Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.12 40

529 Charlie White Charnwood AC B U11 3.09 39

542 Kye Clarke-Myers Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.02 37

535 Tobi Culver Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.97 35

749 Sam Burt Leamington CAC B U11 2.86 32

546 Richard Brotherton Wreake & Soar Valley AC B U11 2.85 31

753 Santiago Tourtet Leamington CAC B U11 2.73 27

534 Noah Bishop Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.55 21

752 Benjamin Putt Leamington CAC B U11 2.52 20

532 Finn White Harborough AC B U11 2.49 19

743 Hayden North Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.26 12



600m Run

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Girls Heat 1

541 Poppy Adkin Saffron Athletics Club G U11 2.01.47 68

754 Charlotte Prince Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 2.02.71 67

533 Isabella Wrightam Hinckley RC G U11 2.10.79 59

764 Amelie Cate Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.14.99 55

544 Eve Rowley Saffron Athletics Club G U11 2.17.34 52

745 Nora Szabo Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.18.42 51

537 Lily Muncie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.18.50 51

758 Milly Gallacher Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.26.55 43

747 Isabel Tovey Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.27.61 42

536 Ella Merrie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.28.84 41

538 Eleanor Orme-Herbert Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.30.54 39

528 Hannah Preece Charnwood AC G U11 2.43.72 26

Girls Heat 2

763 Leah Bowen Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.06.09 63

767 Maria Watkins Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.15.65 54

750 Hannah Cooper Leamington CAC G U11 2.17.13 52

766 Maisie-Joy Spriggs Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.18.20 51

765 Olivia Robinson Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.19.59 50

742 Krista Bennett Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.21.25 48

748 Charlotte Aghoghogbe Leamington CAC G U11 2.31.58 38

760 Imogen Llewelyn Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.31.60 38

759 Tabitha Kimberley Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.35.58 34

755 Grace Colledge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.36.26 33

Boys Heat 1

542 Kye Clarke-Myers Saffron Athletics Club B U11 1.57.80 72

530 Randall Yule Charnwood AC B U11 2.00.15 69

546 Richard Brotherton Wreake & Soar Valley AC B U11 2.03.13 66

539 Alfred Waweru Leicester Coritanian AC B U11 2.09.99 60

527 Oliver Hawkins Charnwood AC B U11 2.11.57 58

545 Alexander Samuel Saffron Athletics Club B U11 2.12.58 57

534 Noah Bishop Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.12.93 57

535 Tobi Culver Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.14.46 55

529 Charlie White Charnwood AC B U11 2.20.33 49

Boys Heat 2

749 Sam Burt Leamington CAC B U11 2.01.83 68

743 Hayden North Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.02.61 67

543 Alexander Magill Saffron Athletics Club B U11 2.02.66 67

746 Rusciano Thomas-Riley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.04.66 65

761 Lewis Spilletts Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.05.02 64

768 Charlie Whorrod Stratford-upon-Avon AC B U11 2.11.02 58

753 Santiago Tourtet Leamington CAC B U11 2.12.51 57

752 Benjamin Putt Leamington CAC B U11 2.12.82 57

532 Finn White Harborough AC B U11 2.22.90 47



Overall results

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age Long Jump LJ pts Howler How pts 75m 75m pts 600m 600m pts tot pts

Quadkids Girls from L&R

541 Poppy Adkin Saffron Athletics Club G U11 3.39 49 24.31 48 12.05 49 2.01.47 68 214

533 Isabella Wrightam Hinckley RC G U11 2.55 21 18.37 36 12.19 48 2.10.79 59 164

537 Lily Muncie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.68 26 18.25 36 13.01 39 2.18.50 51 152

538 Eleanor Orme-Herbert Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.53 21 27.03 54 13.37 36 2.30.54 39 150

528 Hannah Preece Charnwood AC G U11 2.69 26 13.43 26 13.77 33 2.43.72 26 111

544 Eve Rowley Saffron Athletics Club G U11 2.08 6 7.62 15 13.75 33 2.17.34 52 106

536 Ella Merrie Ivanhoe Robins G U11 2.72 27 16.32 32 2.28.84 41 100

Quadkids Boys from L&R

530 Randall Yule Charnwood AC B U11 3.34 48 20.44 40 11.73 53 2.00.15 69 210

542 Kye Clarke-Myers Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.02 37 22.12 44 12.45 45 1.57.80 72 198

527 Oliver Hawkins Charnwood AC B U11 3.12 40 23.51 47 11.68 53 2.11.57 58 198

543 Alexander Magill Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.21 43 20.55 41 12.35 46 2.02.66 67 197

529 Charlie White Charnwood AC B U11 3.09 39 26.38 52 11.89 51 2.20.33 49 191

539 Alfred Waweru Leicester Coritanian AC B U11 3.29 46 17.29 34 11.92 50 2.09.99 60 190

546 Richard Brotherton Wreake & Soar Valley AC B U11 2.85 31 21.16 42 12.14 48 2.03.13 66 187

545 Alexander Samuel Saffron Athletics Club B U11 3.39 49 13.27 26 11.55 54 2.12.58 57 186

534 Noah Bishop Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.55 21 17.73 35 11.75 53 2.12.93 57 166

532 Finn White Harborough AC B U11 2.49 19 34.41 68 13.93 30 2.22.90 47 164

535 Tobi Culver Ivanhoe Robins B U11 2.97 35 10.39 20 12.95 40 2.14.46 55 150

Quadkids Girls from War

763 Leah Bowen Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 3.46 52 17.44 34 11.68 53 2.06.09 63 202

754 Charlotte Prince Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 3.13 41 16.95 33 11.97 50 2.02.71 67 191

745 Nora Szabo Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.99 36 21.80 43 12.28 48 2.18.42 51 178

767 Maria Watkins Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.53 21 17.00 34 11.60 54 2.15.65 54 163

764 Amelie Cate Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 3.10 40 11.58 23 12.56 44 2.14.99 55 162

750 Hannah Cooper Leamington CAC G U11 2.79 29 12.73 25 11.98 50 2.17.13 52 156

765 Olivia Robinson Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.66 25 12.00 24 12.90 41 2.19.59 50 140

747 Isabel Tovey Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.69 26 15.88 31 13.17 38 2.27.61 42 137

742 Krista Bennett Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.11 7 16.23 32 13.11 38 2.21.25 48 125

748 Charlotte Aghoghogbe Leamington CAC G U11 2.69 26 9.32 18 12.70 43 2.31.58 38 125

760 Imogen Llewelyn Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.77 29 10.18 20 13.36 36 2.31.60 38 123

766 Maisie-Joy Spriggs Stratford-upon-Avon AC G U11 2.02 4 10.47 20 12.60 44 2.18.20 51 119

759 Tabitha Kimberley Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.60 23 9.68 19 12.97 40 2.35.58 34 116

758 Milly Gallacher Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.03 4 5.94 11 13.23 38 2.26.55 43 96

755 Grace Colledge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 1.93 1 11.58 23 13.95 30 2.36.26 33 87



Quadkids Boys from War

768 Charlie Whorrod Stratford-upon-Avon AC B U11 3.34 48 31.15 62 11.17 58 2.11.02 58 226

761 Lewis Spilletts Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.12 40 24.23 48 11.60 54 2.05.02 64 206

746 Rusciano Thomas-Riley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 3.31 47 16.59 33 10.99 60 2.04.66 65 205

749 Sam Burt Leamington CAC B U11 2.86 32 15.17 30 12.19 48 2.01.83 68 178

752 Benjamin Putt Leamington CAC B U11 2.52 20 23.58 47 12.25 48 2.12.82 57 172

753 Santiago Tourtet Leamington CAC B U11 2.73 27 15.73 31 11.94 50 2.12.51 57 165

743 Hayden North Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.26 12 12.97 25 12.84 41 2.02.61 67 145


